Coolbellup Revitalisation Strategy - Actions

Completed Projects

Major Infrastructure Projects

Parks and Streetscapes

Coolbellup Hub Redevelopment
Coolbellup Hub CCTYV project

Len Packham Club Rooms, tennis
courts and skate park upgrade
Streetscape upgrades

Jarvis Park

Rinaldo Reserve

Coolbellup Avenue Streetscape
Coolbellup/Cordelia Avenue
footpath upgrades

Coolbellup Avenue Traffic calming
measures (between Winterfold
Road and Waverley Road)

Len Packham Nature Playground
Matilda Birkett Reserve

$4.7m
$190,000

$2m

$190,000
$400,000

$250,000
$190,000
$100,000

$125,000

$500,000
$120,000

Outcome area: Encourage and support appropriate develoj

pment and diverse housing options

Residential Density and Zoning Changes

Undertake a drainage review
Proposed changes to local planning policy Design
Guidelines

Work with the Public Transport Authority to
undertake a review of bus services and routes

Complete
Complete

Complete

Not yet complete

Document Set ID: 12471342
Version: 1, Version Date: 02/10/2025




Document Set ID: 12471342
Version: 1, Version Date: 02/10/2025



Outcome area: Improve the function and presentation of
Coolbellup streets

Revitalise Coolbellup’s key streets: Coolbellup
Avenue, Counsel Road, Waverley Road, and
Cordelia Avenue

Investigate and prepare a City wide local planning
policy to require new developments in revitalisation
areas to contribute to streetscape upgrades
Prepare a City wide residential verge education

brochure
Facilitate the provision of underground power for

the western side of Coolbellup by applying for the
(Update: Under the new Targeted Underground

Power Program areas are now selected by
Improve wayfinding signage, facilities and
information relating to local bus services, cycle and

Underway

Not yet complete

Complete

As identified by Western Power

Not yet complete

Outcome area: Protect and enhance the character and
natural environment of Coolbellup

Continue to support Coolbellup Shopping Centre

landowners and managers in the development and
Continue to upgrade Len Packham Reserve and

maintain the high quality public open spaces in
Deliver a suburb wide Street Tree Strategy

Prepare a City wide Medium Density Good
Development Guide

Ongoing
Ongoing
Underway- ongoing

Complete
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