Coolbellup Revitalisation Strategy - Actions

Completed Projects

DESCRIPTION	ITEM	COST	Updated
Major Infrastructure Projects	Coolbellup Hub Redevelopment	\$4.7m	
	Coolbellup Hub CCTV project	\$190,000	
	Len Packham Club Rooms, tennis courts and skate park upgrade	\$2m	
	Streetscape upgrades	\$190,000	
Parks and Streetscapes	Jarvis Park	\$400,000	
	Rinaldo Reserve	\$250,000	
	Coolbellup Avenue Streetscape	\$190,000	
	Coolbellup/Cordelia Avenue footpath upgrades	\$100,000	
	Coolbellup Avenue Traffic calming measures (between Winterfold Road and Waverley Road)	\$125,000	
	Len Packham Nature Playground	\$500,000	
	Matilda Birkett Reserve	\$120,000	

Outcome area: Encourage and support appropriate development and diverse housing options

ACTION	Status
Residential Density and Zoning Changes	Complete
Undertake a drainage review	Complete
Proposed changes to local planning policy Design Guidelines	Complete
Work with the Public Transport Authority to undertake a review of bus services and routes	Not yet complete

Document Set ID: 12471342 Version: 1, Version Date: 02/10/2025

Document Set ID: 12471342 Version: 1, Version Date: 02/10/2025 Outcome area: Improve the function and presentation of Coolbellup streets

ACTION	Status	
Revitalise Coolbellup's key streets: Coolbellup		
Avenue, Counsel Road, Waverley Road, and	Underway	
Cordelia Avenue		
Investigate and prepare a City wide local planning		
policy to require new developments in revitalisation	Not yet complete	
areas to contribute to streetscape upgrades		
Prepare a City wide residential verge education	Complete	
brochure	Complete	
Facilitate the provision of underground power for		
the western side of Coolbellup by applying for the	As identified by Western Power	
(Update: Under the new Targeted Underground	·	
Power Program areas are now selected by Improve wayfinding signage, facilities and		
information relating to local bus services, cycle and	Not yet complete	

Outcome area: Protect and enhance the character and natural environment of Coolbellup

ACTION	Status
Continue to support Coolbellup Shopping Centre landowners and managers in the development and	Ongoing
Continue to upgrade Len Packham Reserve and maintain the high quality public open spaces in	Ongoing
Deliver a suburb wide Street Tree Strategy	Underway- ongoing
Prepare a City wide Medium Density Good Development Guide	Complete

Document Set ID: 12471342 Version: 1, Version Date: 02/10/2025